

UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE SEVENTH CIRCUIT

Appeal No. 06-3948
(Case No. 04-C-133 (E.D. Wis.))

ANOU LO,

Petitioner-Appellant,

v.

JEFFREY P. ENDICOTT, Warden,
Redgranite Correctional Institution,

Respondent-Appellee.

**Appeal From A Final Judgment Dismissing
Petition For Writ Of Habeas Corpus and the Order
Entered In The United States District Court
For The Eastern District of Wisconsin,
Honorable Rudolph T. Randa, Presiding**

**REPLY BRIEF
OF PETITIONER-APPELLANT**

ROBERT R. HENAK
HENAK LAW OFFICE, S.C.
1223 North Prospect Avenue
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202
(414) 283-9300

Counsel for Petitioner-Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

ARGUMENT 1

I. THE CENTRAL PREMISES OF ENDICOTT’S
RESPONSE ARE INACCURATE 1

II. LO’S HABEAS PETITION WAS TIMELY
UNDER 28 U.S.C. §2244(d)(1)(D) 7

III. LO IS ENTITLED TO EQUITABLE TOLLING 12

IV. BECAUSE THE ERRONEOUS INSTRUCTION ON
IMPERFECT SELF-DEFENSE DENIED LO
DUE PROCESS, HE IS ENTITLED TO
RELIEF ON THE MERITS 14

CONCLUSION 16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Apprendi v. New Jersey, 530 U.S. 466 (2000)	15
California v. Roy, 519 U.S. 2 (1996)	16
Carella v. California, 491 U.S. 263 (1989)	16
Cf. Bracy v. Gramley, 520 U.S. 899 (1997)	9
In re Winship, 397 U.S. 358 (1970)	15
Johnson and Daniels v. Uchtman, 421 F.3d 490 (7 th Cir. 2005)	8, 9, 12
Johnson v. United States, 544 U.S. 295 (2005)	8-12
Modrowski v. Mote, 322 F.3d 965 (7 th Cir. 2003)	16
Mullaney v. Wilbur, 421 U.S. 684 (1975)	16
Owens v. Boyd, 235 F.3d 356 (7 th Cir. 2001)	13
Pervaiz v. Gonzales, 405 F.3d 488 (7 th Cir. 2005)	12
Shannon v. Newland, 410 F.3d 1083 (9 th Cir. 2005), <i>cert. denied</i> , 125 S.Ct. 1333 (2006)	9
State v. Camacho, 176 Wis.2d 860, 501 N.W.2d 380 (1993)	2-4
State v. Hall, 207 Wis.2d 54, 557 N.W.2d 778 (1997)	6
State v. Head, 2002 WI 99, 255 Wis.2d 194, 648 N.W.2d 413	1
State v. Lo, 2003 WI 107, 264 Wis.2d 1, 665 N.W.2d 756	1
State v. Popanz, 112 Wis.2d 166, 332 N.W.2d 750 (1983)	6

Constitution, Rules and Statutes

28 U.S.C. §2244(d) 13

28 U.S.C. §2244(d)(1) 13

28 U.S.C. §2244(d)(1)(C) 11

28 U.S.C. §2244(d)(1)(D) 7, 8, 10, 12, 13

28 U.S.C. §2255 10

Wis. Stat. §939.10 6

Wis. Stat. §939.48(1) 3

Wis. Stat. §940.01(1) 2

Wis. Stat. §940.01(2)(b) 2-6

Wis. Stat. §940.05(2) 2, 4-6
